
Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Evo 0:40:01 1
2 4 Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:28 0:27 2
3 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:15 1:14 3

Award - 1400cc Driver and Co-driver

1 61 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S Ford KA 0:46:28 37

Class RF1.0

1 142 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:19 110
2 138 Roger LOVATT/Osian OWEN RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:32 0:13 111
3 131 David GINN/Clive (Selwyn) JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:07:04 10:45 116

Class RF1.4

1 120 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 Peugeot 205 XS 0:50:42 77
2 116 Dominic HODGE/Dr Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:51:05 0:23 80
3 139 Sheldon FURBY/John PARSONS RF1.4 MG ZR 0:55:08 4:26 105

Class RF1.6

1 117 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 Volkswagen Polo 0:51:06 81
2 151 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 Ford Fiesta R1 0:54:15 3:09 98
3 150 Craig POWELL/Pete LITTLEFIELD RF1.6 VW Lupo 1:00:52 9:46 115

Class 1400C

1 100 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C Nissan Micra 0:50:52 78
2 119 Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C MG ZR 0:51:01 0:09 79
3 104 Carl DAVIES/Rich JONES 1400C Nissan Micra 0:51:10 0:18 82

Class 1400S

1 60 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:42 40
2 88 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:50 2:08 57
3 65 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 2:10 58

Class N3

1 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 32
2 76 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:03 0:53 42
3 77 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abi HAYCOCK N3 Fiesta ST 0:47:30 1:20 46

Class NR4

1 26 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 Subaru Impreza 0:42:38 7
2 25 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:30 0:52 12
3 15 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:37 0:59 14

Class B10

1 83 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 Ford KA 0:45:05 23
2 93 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:25 4:20 66
3 149 Deion Glyn ATKINSON/Tony GUSH B10 Toyota Corolla 0:51:47 6:42 86

Class B11

1 30 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:44:36 18
2 23 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM B11 Ford Escort MK2 0:44:39 0:03 20
3 29 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 Ford Escort MK2 0:45:23 0:47 25

Class B12

1 55 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 Ford Escort RS 0:47:37 48
2 101 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 BMW Compact 0:49:08 1:31 62
3 85 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B12 BMW Compact 0:49:10 1:33 63

Class B13

1 9 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:43:10 10
2 12 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:10 0:00 11
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13 (Continued)

3 20 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNEMAN B13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:34 0:24 13

Class B14

1 6 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:53 4
2 2 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta 0:42:01 0:08 5
3 17 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:42:06 0:13 6

Class H1

1 102 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:50:06 72

Class H2

No finisher eligible

Class H3

1 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Guy WEAVER H3 Ford Escort 0:45:11 24
2 40 Steve BENNETT/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 Ford Escort 0:46:03 0:52 31
3 154 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS H3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:46:59 1:48 41

Award - WAMC National Driver and Co-Driver

1 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:15 3

Award - WAMC Clubman's Driver and Co-Driver

1 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Guy WEAVER H3 Ford Escort 0:45:11 24

Award - ANWCC Driver and Co-Driver

1 29 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 Ford Escort MK2 0:45:23 25
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 Evo 0:40:01 0:40:01

2 4 Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:28 0:40:28 0:27 

3 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:15 0:41:15 1:14 

4 6 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:53 0:41:53 1:52 

5 2 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Fiesta 0:42:01 0:42:01 2:00 

6 17 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:42:06 0:42:06 2:05 

7 26 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:42:38 0:42:38 2:37 

8 10 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 6 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

9 7 Rory YOUNG/Dai ROBERTS B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

10 9 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:43:10 0:43:10 3:09 

11 12 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:10 0:43:10 3:09 

12 25 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:30 0:43:30 3:29 

13 20 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNEMAN B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:34 0:43:34 3:33 

14 15 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:37 0:43:37 3:36 

15 16 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 8 Ford Focus Wr02 0:43:42 0:43:42 3:41 

16 21 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:56 0:43:56 3:55 

17 27 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 5 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:44:12 0:44:12 4:11 

18 30 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36 0:44:36 4:35 

19 28 Graham COFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 9 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:37 0:44:37 4:36 

20 23 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM B11 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:44:39 0:44:39 4:38 

21 33 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 5 Skoda Fabia Evo VRS 0:44:52 0:44:52 4:51 

22 24 Barry GROUNDWATER/Sean DONNELLY B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:04 0:45:04 5:03 

23 83 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 1 Ford KA 0:45:05 0:45:05 5:04 

24 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Guy WEAVER H3 1 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11 5:10 

25 29 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:45:23 0:45:23 5:22 

26 34 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24 5:23 

27 32 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 10 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:33 0:45:33 5:32 

28 19 Simon ROGERS/Wyn DAVIES B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:41 0:45:41 5:40 

29 38 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 8 Subaru STI 0:45:54 0:45:54 5:53 

30 51 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 9 Subaru STI N14 0:46:01 0:46:01 6:00 

31 40 Steve BENNETT/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:46:03 0:46:03 6:02 

32 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10 6:09 

33 43 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 10 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:46:10 0:46:10 6:09 

34 36 Jimmy CHRISTIE/David MACFADYEN B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo 0:46:14 0:46:14 6:13 

35 45 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:19 0:46:19 6:18 

36 46 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY NR4 7 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:46:19 0:46:19 6:18 

37 61 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:46:28 0:46:28 6:27 

38 39 John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER NR4 8 Mitsubishi Evo 1X 0:46:29 0:46:29 6:28 

39 11 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B14 11 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:46:31 0:46:31 6:30 

40 60 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:42 0:46:42 6:41 

41 154 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:46:59 0:46:59 6:58 

42 76 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:03 0:47:03 7:02 

43 54 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:13 0:47:13 7:12 

44 59 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 7:20 

45 81 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 6 Peugeot 309 0:47:28 0:47:28 7:27 

46 77 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abi HAYCOCK N3 3 Fiesta ST 0:47:30 0:47:30 7:29 

47 79 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 7 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:33 0:47:33 7:32 

48 55 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:47:37 0:47:37 7:36 

49 58 Robert THOMSON/Steven KERSCHAT B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:39 0:47:39 7:38 

50 62 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 8 Ford Escort RS 0:48:10 0:48:10 8:09 

51 48 Andy WILLIAMS/Brynmor PIERCE B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:15 

52 109 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:15 

53 69 Hywel DAVIES/Will DAVIES B11 9 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:17 0:48:17 8:16 

54 90 Kevin SHEPHERD/Jim GOODMAN B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:28 0:48:28 8:27 

55 42 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford RS1800 0:48:37 0:48:37 8:36 

56 47 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER B11 11 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:47 0:48:47 8:46 

57 88 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:50 0:48:50 8:49 

58 65 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 8:51 

59 105 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:52 0:48:52 8:51 

60 57 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 15 Mitsubishi Evo 0:49:02 0:49:02 9:01 
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61 82 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 16 Subaru Impreza STI 0:49:05 0:49:05 9:04 

62 101 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 2 BMW Compact 0:49:08 0:49:08 9:07 

63 85 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B12 3 BMW Compact 0:49:10 0:49:10 9:09 

64 80 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 4 BMW E30 0:49:10 0:49:10 9:09 

65 70 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 12 Ford Escort MK1 0:49:15 0:49:15 9:14 

66 93 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:25 0:49:25 9:24 

67 53 John BAKER/Dave BAKER NR4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:37 0:49:37 9:36 

68 49 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 5 Ford Escort 0:49:45 0:49:45 9:44 

69 103 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA B11 13 Nissan Sunny 0:49:51 0:49:51 9:50 

70 95 Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS B13 17 Subaru Impreza Gc8 0:49:55 0:49:55 9:54 

71 87 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:05 

72 102 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H1 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:05 

73 107 Martin AUSKERIN/Jon ROSS N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:07 0:50:07 10:06 

74 89 Mike STORRAR/Richard BESTWICK B11 14 British Leyland Marina 0:50:24 0:50:24 10:23 

75 94 Shaun MARTIN/Iestyn WILLIAMS B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:29 0:50:29 10:28 

76 112 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 15 Ford Escort MK2 0:50:35 0:50:35 10:34 

77 120 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:50:42 0:50:42 10:41 

78 100 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52 10:51 

79 119 Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:51:01 0:51:01 11:00 

80 116 Dominic HODGE/Dr Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:51:05 0:51:05 11:04 

81 117 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 Volkswagen Polo 0:51:06 0:51:06 11:05 

82 104 Carl DAVIES/Rich JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:51:10 0:51:10 11:09 

83 97 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 5 Ford Escort MK1 0:51:25 0:51:25 11:24 

84 110 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 6 Ford Fiesta 0:51:38 0:51:38 11:37 

85 108 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38 11:37 

86 149 Deion Glyn ATKINSON/Tony GUSH B10 3 Toyota Corolla 0:51:47 0:51:47 11:46 

87 113 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 7 Nissan Micra 0:51:52 0:51:52 11:51 

88 121 David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS NR4 10 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:51:59 0:51:59 11:58 

89 92 Andrew HILL/Mathew FOWLE H3 6 Ford Escort 2.0 Bdg Grp 4 0:52:02 0:52:02 12:01 

90 5 David WRIGHT/Steve PUGH B14 12 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:03 10:00 0:52:03 12:02 

91 118 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 12:11 

92 111 Tom EASSON/Ian BEVAN N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:59 0:52:59 12:58 

93 153 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 19 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:15 0:53:15 13:14 

94 127 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 4 Peugeot 206 0:53:18 0:53:18 13:17 

95 123 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:53:21 0:53:21 13:20 

96 141 Richard GARNETT/Rob GILHAM 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 0:53:50 0:53:50 13:49 

97 96 Jan BUDGE/Alex REID B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:54:15 0:54:15 14:14 

98 151 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 0:54:15 0:54:15 14:14 

99 136 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES B11 16 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 1:00 0:54:28 14:27 

100 126 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH B11 17 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:36 0:54:36 14:35 

101 129 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:54:41 0:54:41 14:40 

102 122 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 14:40 

103 133 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford KA 0:54:42 0:54:42 14:41 

104 130 Charles HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:48 0:54:48 14:47 

105 139 Sheldon FURBY/John PARSONS RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:55:08 0:55:08 15:07 

106 146 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 15:15 

107 147 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 5 Ford Fiesta R200 0:55:17 0:55:17 15:16 

108 134 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 4 Ford KA 0:55:25 0:55:25 15:24 

109 140 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:56:03 0:56:03 16:02 

110 142 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:19 0:56:19 16:18 

111 138 Roger LOVATT/Osian OWEN RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:32 0:56:32 16:31 

112 144 Tony CAWTHORNE/Robert SMITH B10 6 Peugot 205 0:56:46 0:56:46 16:45 

113 71 Ceiriog HUGHES/Ian JONES H3 8 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:48 10:00 0:57:48 17:47 

114 135 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1400C 8 Skoda Favorit 0:58:05 0:58:05 18:04 

115 150 Craig POWELL/Pete LITTLEFIELD RF1.6 3 VW Lupo 1:00:52 1:00:52 20:51 

116 131 David GINN/Clive (Selwyn) JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:04 10:00 1:07:04 27:03 

117 128 James DUNKLEY/Dan EVANS B10 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:20 11:00 1:07:20 27:19 

118 145 David PERKINS/Heather MERRISON RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 14:00 1:18:17 38:16 
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Plains Rally
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Leader

1 3 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:15 0:41:15 1:14 

2 5 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Fiesta 0:42:01 0:42:01 2:00 

3 1 Spencer Sport
Tom CAVE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 Evo 0:40:01 0:40:01

4 2 Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:28 0:40:28 0:27 

5 90 David WRIGHT/Steve PUGH B14 12 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:03 10:00 0:52:03 12:02 

6 4 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:53 0:41:53 1:52 

7 9 Rory YOUNG/Dai ROBERTS B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

9 10 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:43:10 0:43:10 3:09 

10 8 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 6 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

11 39 Spencer Sport
Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B14 11 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:46:31 0:46:31 6:30 

12 11 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:10 0:43:10 3:09 

15 14 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:37 0:43:37 3:36 

16 15 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 8 Ford Focus Wr02 0:43:42 0:43:42 3:41 

17 6 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:42:06 0:42:06 2:05 

19 28 Simon ROGERS/Wyn DAVIES B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:41 0:45:41 5:40 

20 13 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNEMAN B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:34 0:43:34 3:33 

21 16 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:56 0:43:56 3:55 

22 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort Sheared wheel nuts - SS3

23 20 Rowlands Rallying
John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM B11 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:44:39 0:44:39 4:38 

24 22 Barry GROUNDWATER/Sean DONNELLY B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:04 0:45:04 5:03 

25 12 Sacha Kakad

Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:30 0:43:30 3:29 

26 7 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 1 Subaru Impreza 0:42:38 0:42:38 2:37 

27 17 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 5 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:44:12 0:44:12 4:11 

28 19 Graham COFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 9 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:37 0:44:37 4:36 

29 25 Caron Tomlinson

Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:45:23 0:45:23 5:22 

30 18 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36 0:44:36 4:35 

31 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Ford Escort Retired

32 27 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 10 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:33 0:45:33 5:32 

33 21 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 5 Skoda Fabia Evo VRS 0:44:52 0:44:52 4:51 

34 26 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24 5:23 

36 34 Jimmy CHRISTIE/David MACFADYEN B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo 0:46:14 0:46:14 6:13 

37 Andrew Jones

Andrew JONES/David Iwan JONES B11 Ford Escort Stopped in SS2

38 29 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 8 Subaru STI 0:45:54 0:45:54 5:53 

39 38 John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER NR4 8 Mitsubishi Evo 1X 0:46:29 0:46:29 6:28 

40 31 Steve Bennett
Steve BENNETT/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:46:03 0:46:03 6:02 

41 24 Rudi LANCASTER/Guy WEAVER H3 1 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11 5:10 

42 55 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford RS1800 0:48:37 0:48:37 8:36 

43 33 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 10 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:46:10 0:46:10 6:09 

44 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stopped in SS2

45 35 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:19 0:46:19 6:18 

46 36 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY NR4 7 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:46:19 0:46:19 6:18 

47 56 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER B11 11 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:47 0:48:47 8:46 

48 51 Andy WILLIAMS/Brynmor PIERCE B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:15 

49 68 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 5 Ford Escort 0:49:45 0:49:45 9:44 

50 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER NR4 Subaru Impreza Broken shaft - SS4

51 30 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 9 Subaru STI N14 0:46:01 0:46:01 6:00 

52 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY B13 Subaru Impreza Went off - SS1

53 67 John BAKER/Dave BAKER NR4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:37 0:49:37 9:36 

54 43 Paul Bonas
Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:47:13 0:47:13 7:12 

55 48 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:47:37 0:47:37 7:36 

57 60 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 15 Mitsubishi Evo 0:49:02 0:49:02 9:01 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total
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Diff.

Leader

58 49 Robert Thomson
Robert THOMSON/Steven KERSCHAT B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:39 0:47:39 7:38 

59 44 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 7:20 

60 40 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:42 0:46:42 6:41 

61 37 James Williams Rallying
James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:46:28 0:46:28 6:27 

62 50 Tony Williams

Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 8 Ford Escort RS 0:48:10 0:48:10 8:09 

63 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES/Don JAMES 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Clutch problem after SS1

64 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Proton Satria Retired after SS4

65 58 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 8:51 

66 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR Driveshaft - SS4 start

67 2300 Club John Easson Award
Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra Power steering pump

69 53 Hywel DAVIES/Will DAVIES B11 9 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:17 0:48:17 8:16 

70 65 Gwyn Jones
Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 12 Ford Escort MK1 0:49:15 0:49:15 9:14 

71 113 Ceiriog HUGHES/Ian JONES H3 8 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:48 10:00 0:57:48 17:47 

72 Steve HOPEWELL/Mike SMITH B11 Ford Escort MK2 Off road - post 4 SS2

73 32 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10 6:09 

74 Ellis Belton
Ellis BELTON/Gwynfor JONES B11 Ford Escort G3 Retired after SS1

75 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 BMW 325I Mechanical - SS1

76 42 Jason Lepley Motorsport / Nigel E Hepburn Ltd.

George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:03 0:47:03 7:02 

77 46 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abi HAYCOCK N3 3 Fiesta ST 0:47:30 0:47:30 7:29 

79 47 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 7 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:33 0:47:33 7:32 

80 64 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 4 BMW E30 0:49:10 0:49:10 9:09 

81 45 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 6 Peugeot 309 0:47:28 0:47:28 7:27 

82 61 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 16 Subaru Impreza STI 0:49:05 0:49:05 9:04 

83 23 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 1 Ford KA 0:45:05 0:45:05 5:04 

84 Steven John Williams

Steven John WILLIAMS/Paul ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine after SS1

85 63 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B12 3 BMW Compact 0:49:10 0:49:10 9:09 

87 71 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:05 

88 57 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:50 0:48:50 8:49 

89 74 Mike Storrar

Mike STORRAR/Richard BESTWICK B11 14 British Leyland Marina 0:50:24 0:50:24 10:23 

90 54 Kevin Shepherd

Kevin SHEPHERD/Jim GOODMAN B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:28 0:48:28 8:27 

92 89 Andrew HILL/Mathew FOWLE H3 6 Ford Escort 2.0 Bdg Grp 4 0:52:02 0:52:02 12:01 

93 66 Bob Vardy

Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:25 0:49:25 9:24 

94 75 Shaun Martin

Shaun MARTIN/Iestyn WILLIAMS B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:29 0:50:29 10:28 

95 70 Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS B13 17 Subaru Impreza Gc8 0:49:55 0:49:55 9:54 

96 97 Jan BUDGE/Alex REID B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:54:15 0:54:15 14:14 

97 83 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 5 Ford Escort MK1 0:51:25 0:51:25 11:24 

98 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS B12 Triumph TR8 Retired

99 Freddy Brick
Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Retired

100 78 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52 10:51 

101 62 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 2 BMW Compact 0:49:08 0:49:08 9:07 

102 72 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H1 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:05 

103 69 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA B11 13 Nissan Sunny 0:49:51 0:49:51 9:50 

104 82 Carl DAVIES/Rich JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:51:10 0:51:10 11:09 

105 59 Scott Sloan

Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:52 0:48:52 8:51 
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Total
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Diff.

Leader

106 Chris Bush
Chris BUSH/James MWANGI 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Retired

107 73 Martin AUSKERIN/Jon ROSS N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:07 0:50:07 10:06 

108 85 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38 11:37 

109 52 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:15 

110 84 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 6 Ford Fiesta 0:51:38 0:51:38 11:37 

111 92 Tom EASSON/Ian BEVAN N3 8 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:59 0:52:59 12:58 

112 76 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 15 Ford Escort MK2 0:50:35 0:50:35 10:34 

113 87 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 7 Nissan Micra 0:51:52 0:51:52 11:51 

114 Timo KENNISH/Di STEVENSON B12 Vauxhall Chevette Retired

115 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN B12 BMW 328I Stopped in SS1

116 80 Dominic HODGE/Dr Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:51:05 0:51:05 11:04 

117 81 Richard Wells
Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 1 Volkswagen Polo 0:51:06 0:51:06 11:05 

118 91 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 1400S 8 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 12:11 

119 79 Knights Constructiom
Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:51:01 0:51:01 11:00 

120 77 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:50:42 0:50:42 10:41 

121 88 David Ashburn

David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS NR4 10 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:51:59 0:51:59 11:58 

122 102 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 14:40 

123 95 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:53:21 0:53:21 13:20 

124 Euros Hughes Electrical Contractor
Euros HUGHES/Iwan Llyr JONES B10 Vauxhall Nova Stopped - SS7

125 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 Ford Escort MK2 Stuck in traffic

126 100 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH B11 17 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:36 0:54:36 14:35 

127 94 Jake McKenna

Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 4 Peugeot 206 0:53:18 0:53:18 13:17 

128 117 James DUNKLEY/Dan EVANS B10 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:20 11:00 1:07:20 27:19 

129 101 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:54:41 0:54:41 14:40 

130 104 Charles Hopkinson
Charles HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 7 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:48 0:54:48 14:47 

131 116 David GINN/Clive (Selwyn) JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:04 10:00 1:07:04 27:03 

132 Dan chambers

Dan CHAMBERS/Leigh CHAMBERS 1400S Ford KA Mechanical after SS4

133 103 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford KA 0:54:42 0:54:42 14:41 

134 108 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 4 Ford KA 0:55:25 0:55:25 15:24 

135 114 Simon Jones
Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1400C 8 Skoda Favorit 0:58:05 0:58:05 18:04 

136 99 RALLYME.CO.UK / RALLYCARSFORHIRE.CO.UK
Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES B11 16 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 1:00 0:54:28 14:27 

137 Alun JONES/Geraint MILLS B10 Ford Escort Mexico Stuck in traffic

138 111 Osian Owen
Roger LOVATT/Osian OWEN RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:32 0:56:32 16:31 

139 105 Sheldon furby
Sheldon FURBY/John PARSONS RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:55:08 0:55:08 15:07 

140 109 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:56:03 0:56:03 16:02 

141 96 Richard Garnett
Richard GARNETT/Rob GILHAM 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 0:53:50 0:53:50 13:49 

142 110 Thomas Bayliss
Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:19 0:56:19 16:18 

143 Al Bane

Al BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C Nissan Micra Retired after SS6

144 112 Tony CAWTHORNE/Robert SMITH B10 6 Peugot 205 0:56:46 0:56:46 16:45 

145 118 David PERKINS/Heather MERRISON RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 14:00 1:18:17 38:16 

146 106 Rhydian Price
Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 15:15 

147 107 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 5 Ford Fiesta R200 0:55:17 0:55:17 15:16 

148 Jeff JONES/Graham ISAAC B11 Peugeot 306 Retired
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149 86 Deion Glyn Atkinson
Deion Glyn ATKINSON/Tony GUSH B10 3 Toyota Corolla 0:51:47 0:51:47 11:46 

150 115 RALLYME.CO.UK / RALLYCARSFORHIRE.CO.UK
Craig POWELL/Pete LITTLEFIELD RF1.6 3 VW Lupo 1:00:52 1:00:52 20:51 

151 98 Sadie Williams
Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 0:54:15 0:54:15 14:14 

153 93 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 19 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:15 0:53:15 13:14 

154 41 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:46:59 0:46:59 6:58 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Gartheiniog 1

SS 2

Dyfi East 1

SS 3
Dyfi West 1

SS 4

Gartheiniog 2

SS 5
Dyfi East 2

SS 6

Dyfi West 2

SS 7
Pantperthog

Penalties

1 Luke FRANCIS B13 8:31 3:49 6:00 8:36 3:47 6:01 4:31 

2 Charles PAYNE B14 8:35 3:55 6:07 8:38 3:54 6:09 4:43 

3 Tom CAVE B14 8:19 3:46 5:53 8:14 3:41 5:46 4:22 

4 Julian REYNOLDS B14 8:28 3:44 5:57 8:22 3:41 5:54 4:22 

5 David WRIGHT B14 8:57 3:53 6:09 8:39 3:48 6:00 4:37 10:00 

6 Stephen PETCH B14 8:42 3:55 6:12 8:36 3:50 6:04 4:34 

7 Rory YOUNG B14 9:06 4:00 6:16 8:55 3:56 6:08 4:40 

9 Wayne SISSON B13 8:56 4:00 6:18 8:55 3:58 6:18 4:45 

10 Karl SIMMONS B14 9:01 3:57 6:12 8:58 4:00 6:11 4:42 

11 Jamie JUKES B14 8:50 7:54 6:15 8:44 3:57 6:10 4:41 

12 Dylan DAVIES B13 8:57 4:01 6:27 8:50 3:57 6:13 4:45 

15 Russ THOMPSON NR4 9:05 4:07 6:23 8:54 4:02 6:15 4:51 

16 Paul BENN B14 8:52 4:13 6:33 8:58 3:57 6:22 4:47 

17 Stephen SIMPSON B14 8:45 3:57 6:10 8:41 3:52 6:02 4:39 

19 Simon ROGERS B13 9:28 4:14 6:37 9:24 4:12 6:36 5:10 

20 David HOWELLS B13 9:09 4:05 6:21 8:52 3:58 6:17 4:52 

21 Paul DAVY NR4 9:07 4:05 6:19 9:06 4:02 6:17 5:00 

22 Ieuan ROWLANDS B12 9:00 4:03 Sheared wheel nuts - SS3

23 John ROWLANDS B11 9:12 4:10 6:28 9:18 4:10 6:28 4:53 

24 Barry GROUNDWATER B13 9:22 4:12 6:35 9:22 4:07 6:34 4:52 

25 Sacha KAKAD NR4 9:04 4:00 6:17 9:01 4:01 6:19 4:48 

26 Andy DAVIES NR4 8:48 4:01 6:10 8:46 3:58 6:15 4:40 

27 Wug UTTING NR4 9:18 4:04 6:21 9:08 4:05 6:21 4:55 

28 Graham COFFEY B14 9:28 4:15 6:28 9:11 4:03 6:21 4:51 

29 Gavin EDWARDS B11 9:25 4:13 6:33 9:25 4:13 6:36 4:58 

30 Boyd KERSHAW B11 9:08 4:08 6:31 9:09 4:05 6:29 5:06 

31 Phil BURTON B12 9:21 4:13 6:33 9:14 Retired

32 Brian BELL B14 9:33 4:14 6:32 9:20 4:09 6:44 5:01 

33 Bob MORGAN B13 9:23 4:17 6:28 9:12 4:07 6:30 4:55 

34 Daniel MOSS NR4 9:23 4:14 6:35 9:23 4:14 6:35 5:00 

36 Jimmy CHRISTIE B13 9:29 4:18 6:42 9:32 4:24 6:45 5:04 

37 Andrew JONES B11 12:17 Stopped in SS2

38 Peter SMITH B13 9:26 4:12 6:40 9:31 4:16 6:42 5:07 

39 John BRAZIER NR4 9:46 4:17 6:41 9:41 4:16 6:40 5:08 

40 Steve BENNETT H3 9:47 4:12 6:39 9:30 4:16 6:40 4:59 

41 Rudi LANCASTER H3 9:20 4:09 6:30 9:24 4:12 6:36 5:00 

42 Allan McDOWALL H3 10:03 4:30 7:06 10:01 4:33 7:07 5:17 

43 Peter BAYLIS B13 9:39 4:15 6:46 9:30 4:21 6:36 5:03 

44 Simon THOMAS B13 9:22 Stopped in SS2

45 Jody BOWCOTT B11 9:28 4:15 6:44 9:33 4:18 6:52 5:09 

46 Simon DALTON NR4 9:33 4:18 6:44 9:34 4:21 6:41 5:08 

47 Phil GALLAGHER B11 10:03 4:25 6:57 10:13 4:31 7:11 5:27 

48 Andy WILLIAMS B13 10:00 4:27 6:51 9:56 4:34 7:04 5:24 

49 Simon SMITH B12 10:19 4:33 7:07 10:18 4:41 7:17 5:30 

50 James WATKINS NR4 9:56 4:23 6:48 Broken shaft - SS4

51 Paul WALKER B13 9:28 4:13 6:30 9:45 4:21 6:44 5:00 

52 Dennis PARRY B13 Went off - SS1

53 John BAKER NR4 10:28 4:29 7:05 10:26 4:38 7:05 5:26 

54 Paul BONAS B13 9:55 4:23 6:48 9:46 4:24 6:48 5:09 

55 Ashley DAVIES B12 9:45 4:35 6:56 9:53 4:25 6:49 5:14 

57 Brian WATSON B13 9:44 4:26 6:54 10:28 4:43 7:14 5:33 

58 Robert THOMSON B13 9:51 4:19 6:48 10:01 4:24 6:54 5:22 

59 Gareth EDWARDS B11 10:18 4:19 6:43 9:34 4:23 6:52 5:12 

60 Chris POWELL 1400S 9:52 4:20 6:42 9:40 4:22 6:41 5:05 

61 James WILLIAMS 1400S 9:44 4:19 6:48 9:38 4:15 6:36 5:08 

62 Tony WILLIAMS B11 9:55 4:26 6:52 10:02 4:31 7:03 5:21 

63 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES 1400S 9:49 Clutch problem after SS1

64 Jordan HONE 1400S 9:44 4:14 6:42 9:39 Retired after SS4

65 Wayne LEWIS 1400S 9:51 4:24 7:12 10:05 4:32 7:14 5:34 
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66 Keith RIDDICK 1400S 9:54 4:24 6:53 Driveshaft - SS4 start

67 Matthew JACKSON 1400S 10:04 4:29 6:59 Power steering pump

69 Hywel DAVIES B11 9:59 4:21 6:50 10:14 4:31 7:01 5:21 

70 Gwyn JONES B11 10:13 4:31 7:05 10:15 4:34 7:12 5:25 

71 Ceiriog HUGHES H3 9:53 4:23 6:48 9:58 4:29 6:59 5:18 10:00 

72 Steve HOPEWELL B11 10:09 Off road - post 4 SS2

73 Cameron DAVIES N3 9:35 4:16 6:44 9:34 4:18 6:40 5:03 

74 Ellis BELTON B11 11:09 Retired after SS1

75 Andrew FOX B12 Mechanical - SS1

76 George LEPLEY N3 9:52 4:19 6:47 9:43 4:19 6:48 5:15 

77 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS N3 9:49 4:22 6:48 9:56 4:26 6:53 5:16 

79 Andy DAVISON B11 10:04 4:21 6:47 9:56 4:22 6:49 5:14 

80 David JONES B12 10:21 4:27 7:06 10:19 4:31 7:05 5:21 

81 Tim CAINS B11 9:59 4:18 6:46 9:55 4:25 6:49 5:16 

82 Scott PARTRIDGE B13 10:15 4:29 7:00 10:14 4:32 7:06 5:29 

83 Alun ROBERTS B10 9:35 4:04 6:39 9:18 4:07 6:26 4:56 

84 Steven John WILLIAMS B11 10:45 Engine after SS1

85 Craig JONES B12 10:12 4:31 7:06 10:12 4:37 7:05 5:27 

87 Euros EVANS 1400S 10:20 4:39 7:07 10:21 4:44 7:16 5:39 

88 Gary BARLOW 1400S 10:13 4:32 7:06 10:16 4:26 6:57 5:20 

89 Mike STORRAR B11 10:33 4:31 7:08 10:26 4:28 7:38 5:40 

90 Kevin SHEPHERD B11 10:16 4:34 6:54 9:52 4:31 7:00 5:21 

92 Andrew HILL H3 11:17 4:50 7:26 10:50 4:48 7:18 5:33 

93 Bob VARDY B10 10:38 4:31 6:59 10:12 4:37 7:06 5:22 

94 Shaun MARTIN B13 10:23 4:43 7:20 10:26 4:43 7:21 5:33 

95 Graham THATCHER B13 10:12 4:35 7:09 10:20 4:42 7:19 5:38 

96 Jan BUDGE B13 11:30 5:04 7:45 11:06 4:58 7:50 6:02 

97 Jeremy WELLS H3 10:53 4:39 7:18 10:44 4:48 7:31 5:32 

98 Hugh EVANS B12 11:04 5:04 7:37 11:15 Retired

99 Freddy BRICK 1400C 10:19 4:37 6:55 10:09 Retired

100 Neil ANDREW 1400C 10:26 4:37 7:09 10:40 4:52 7:29 5:39 

101 Colin GRIFFITHS B12 10:09 4:33 7:10 10:13 4:30 7:03 5:30 

102 R SHUTTLEWORTH H1 10:22 4:36 7:12 10:28 4:39 7:16 5:33 

103 Sion ELLIS B11 10:16 4:35 7:08 10:26 4:34 7:14 5:38 

104 Carl DAVIES 1400C 10:30 4:41 7:16 10:41 4:44 7:24 5:54 

105 Scott SLOAN 1400S 10:07 4:28 6:57 10:10 4:30 7:10 5:30 

106 Chris BUSH 1400S 11:34 5:05 7:52 Retired

107 Martin AUSKERIN N3 10:50 4:32 7:04 10:23 4:41 7:06 5:31 

108 Jon AMBLER N3 10:52 4:46 7:20 10:43 4:48 7:27 5:42 

109 Sam BILHAM N3 10:01 4:26 6:56 9:58 4:29 7:05 5:21 

110 Mathew DAVIES N3 10:50 4:50 7:27 10:42 4:42 7:22 5:45 

111 Tom EASSON N3 11:04 4:56 7:37 11:06 4:56 7:36 5:44 

112 Richard WARNE B11 10:33 4:38 7:11 10:45 4:38 7:19 5:31 

113 Charlie BARLOW 1400S 10:22 4:33 8:24 11:20 4:36 7:10 5:27 

114 Timo KENNISH B12 10:27 4:27 7:06 Retired

115 Tim BEVAN B12 Stopped in SS1

116 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 10:34 4:44 7:25 10:38 4:46 7:21 5:37 

117 Richard WELLS RF1.6 10:38 4:41 7:18 10:40 4:45 7:25 5:39 

118 Jayne AUDEN-ROW 1400S 10:50 4:51 7:30 10:51 4:51 7:30 5:49 

119 Gordon ALEXANDER 1400C 10:56 4:43 7:11 10:37 4:42 7:16 5:36 

120 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 10:32 4:40 7:12 10:41 4:41 7:19 5:37 

121 David ASHBURN NR4 10:38 4:49 7:28 10:48 5:01 7:27 5:48 

122 Rob ASLETT B13 11:27 5:06 7:54 11:27 5:03 7:45 5:59 

123 John TOLSON B13 11:16 4:57 7:43 11:02 4:51 7:34 5:58 

124 Euros HUGHES B10 10:47 4:59 7:13 10:53 4:55 7:14 Stopped - SS7

125 Jonathan WHALLEY B11 10:53 4:54 7:34 Stuck in traffic

126 Dylan PARRY B11 11:35 5:07 7:51 11:32 4:58 7:44 5:49 

127 Jake McKENNA 1400C 11:10 4:56 7:26 11:07 4:53 7:32 6:14 

128 James DUNKLEY B10 12:09 5:13 7:59 11:36 5:14 8:02 6:07 11:00 
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129 Steve DEELEY B10 11:27 5:04 7:43 11:49 4:58 7:46 5:54 

130 Charles HOPKINSON H3 11:35 5:06 7:44 11:20 5:12 7:53 5:58 

131 David GINN RF1.0 12:00 5:15 7:52 12:03 5:15 8:11 6:28 10:00 

132 Dan CHAMBERS 1400S 11:46 5:06 7:55 11:55 Mechanical after SS4

133 Clare RIX 1400S 11:27 4:56 7:49 11:28 5:02 7:54 6:06 

134 Adrian WALK RF1.4 11:41 5:08 7:46 11:41 5:05 7:50 6:14 

135 Paul ELLIS 1400C 12:01 5:19 8:19 12:04 5:22 8:25 6:35 

136 Guy BUTLER B11 11:18 4:55 7:35 11:03 4:58 7:45 5:54 1:00 

137 Alun JONES B10 11:32 5:13 8:08 Stuck in traffic

138 Roger LOVATT RF1.0 11:53 5:25 8:11 11:40 5:13 7:53 6:17 

139 Sheldon FURBY RF1.4 11:27 5:04 7:52 11:35 4:56 7:47 6:27 

140 Ross CLEMENTS 1400C 11:26 5:14 7:50 11:57 5:20 8:03 6:13 

141 Richard GARNETT 1400C 11:18 4:56 7:41 11:20 4:59 7:42 5:54 

142 Thomas BAYLISS RF1.0 11:34 5:14 7:54 11:44 5:19 8:05 6:29 

143 Al BANE 1400C 11:44 5:19 8:01 11:54 5:22 8:51 Retired after SS6

144 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 12:08 5:15 7:54 11:58 5:14 8:02 6:15 

145 David PERKINS RF1.4 11:34 5:12 8:00 17:00 5:56 9:12 7:23 14:00 

146 Rhydian PRICE 1400C 11:34 5:02 7:46 11:42 5:07 7:55 6:10 

147 Glynne JONES B10 11:55 5:01 7:41 11:34 5:06 7:54 6:06 

148 Jeff JONES B11 11:50 5:12 8:00 Retired

149 Deion Glyn ATKINSON B10 11:02 4:49 7:24 10:45 4:46 7:26 5:35 

150 Craig POWELL RF1.6 12:55 5:32 8:38 12:43 5:35 8:40 6:49 

151 Tom WILLIAMS RF1.6 12:04 4:56 7:42 11:22 4:52 7:35 5:44 

153 Spencer PRICE B13 11:20 4:48 7:27 11:09 4:55 7:45 5:51 

154 Mark HOLMES H3 9:41 4:19 6:44 9:46 4:22 6:51 5:16 
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Class RF1.0

1 142 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra 0:56:19 0:56:19

2 138 Roger LOVATT/Osian OWEN RF1.0 8 Nissan Micra 0:56:32 0:56:32 0:13 

3 131 David GINN/Clive (Selwyn) JONES RF1.0 10 Nissan Micra 0:57:04 10:00 1:07:04 10:45 

Class RF1.4

1 120 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 1 Peugeot 205 XS 0:50:42 0:50:42

2 116 Dominic HODGE/Dr Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:51:05 0:51:05 0:23 

3 139 Sheldon FURBY/John PARSONS RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:55:08 0:55:08 4:26 

4 134 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 6 Ford KA 0:55:25 0:55:25 4:43 

5 145 David PERKINS/Heather MERRISON RF1.4 11 Nissan Micra 1:04:17 14:00 1:18:17 27:35 

Class RF1.6

1 117 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 3 Volkswagen Polo 0:51:06 0:51:06

2 151 Tom WILLIAMS/Emma MORRISON RF1.6 4 Ford Fiesta R1 0:54:15 0:54:15 3:09 

3 150 Craig POWELL/Pete LITTLEFIELD RF1.6 9 VW Lupo 1:00:52 1:00:52 9:46 

Class 1400C

1 100 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52

2 119 Gordon ALEXANDER/Anthony LITCHFIELD 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:51:01 0:51:01 0:09 

3 104 Carl DAVIES/Rich JONES 1400C 9 Nissan Micra 0:51:10 0:51:10 0:18 

4 127 Jake McKENNA/Cal McELHINNEY 1400C 12 Peugeot 206 0:53:18 0:53:18 2:26 

5 141 Richard GARNETT/Rob GILHAM 1400C 13 Nissan Micra 0:53:50 0:53:50 2:58 

6 146 Rhydian PRICE/Peredur Wyn DAVIES 1400C 15 Nissan Micra 0:55:16 0:55:16 4:24 

7 140 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 16 MG ZR 0:56:03 0:56:03 5:11 

8 135 Paul ELLIS/Simon JONES 1400C 17 Skoda Favorit 0:58:05 0:58:05 7:13 

Class 1400S

1 61 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:46:28 0:46:28

2 60 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:42 0:46:42 0:14 

3 88 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:50 0:48:50 2:22 

4 65 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:52 0:48:52 2:24 

5 105 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:52 0:48:52 2:24 

6 87 Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 3:38 

7 113 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 10 Nissan Micra 0:51:52 0:51:52 5:24 

8 118 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/Dave AUDEN 1400S 11 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 5:44 

9 133 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 14 Ford KA 0:54:42 0:54:42 8:14 

Class N3

1 73 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10

2 76 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:03 0:47:03 0:53 

3 77 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abi HAYCOCK N3 10 Fiesta ST 0:47:30 0:47:30 1:20 

4 109 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:16 0:48:16 2:06 

5 107 Martin AUSKERIN/Jon ROSS N3 25 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:07 0:50:07 3:57 

6 110 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 28 Ford Fiesta 0:51:38 0:51:38 5:28 

7 108 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 29 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38 5:28 

8 111 Tom EASSON/Ian BEVAN N3 31 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:59 0:52:59 6:49 

Class NR4

1 26 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:42:38 0:42:38

2 25 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDRIDGE NR4 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:30 0:43:30 0:52 

3 15 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 14 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:37 0:43:37 0:59 

4 21 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN NR4 16 Subaru Impreza 0:43:56 0:43:56 1:18 

5 27 Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE NR4 17 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:44:12 0:44:12 1:34 

6 34 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 21 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:45:24 0:45:24 2:46 

7 46 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY NR4 28 Subaru Impreza N12B 0:46:19 0:46:19 3:41 

8 39 John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER NR4 29 Mitsubishi Evo 1X 0:46:29 0:46:29 3:51 

9 53 John BAKER/Dave BAKER NR4 36 Subaru Impreza 0:49:37 0:49:37 6:59 

10 121 David ASHBURN/Jonny Tad EVANS NR4 39 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:51:59 0:51:59 9:21 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B10

1 83 Alun ROBERTS/Rhodri EVANS B10 3 Ford KA 0:45:05 0:45:05

2 93 Bob VARDY/Simon John ROGERS B10 22 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:25 0:49:25 4:20 

3 149 Deion Glyn ATKINSON/Tony GUSH B10 30 Toyota Corolla 0:51:47 0:51:47 6:42 

4 129 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 34 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:54:41 0:54:41 9:36 

5 147 Glynne JONES/Daniel MAY B10 35 Ford Fiesta R200 0:55:17 0:55:17 10:12 

6 144 Tony CAWTHORNE/Robert SMITH B10 36 Peugot 205 0:56:46 0:56:46 11:41 

7 128 James DUNKLEY/Dan EVANS B10 37 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:20 11:00 1:07:20 22:15 

Class B11

1 30 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:44:36 0:44:36

2 23 John ROWLANDS/Glenn LATHAM B11 2 Ford Escort MK2 0:44:39 0:44:39 0:03 

3 29 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 4 Ford Escort MK2 0:45:23 0:45:23 0:47 

4 45 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 6 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:19 0:46:19 1:43 

5 59 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 2:45 

6 81 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 9 Peugeot 309 0:47:28 0:47:28 2:52 

7 79 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:33 0:47:33 2:57 

8 62 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 13 Ford Escort RS 0:48:10 0:48:10 3:34 

9 69 Hywel DAVIES/Will DAVIES B11 15 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:17 0:48:17 3:41 

10 90 Kevin SHEPHERD/Jim GOODMAN B11 16 Talbot Sunbeam 0:48:28 0:48:28 3:52 

11 47 Phil GALLAGHER/Mick GALLAGHER B11 17 Ford Escort MKII 0:48:47 0:48:47 4:11 

12 70 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 21 Ford Escort MK1 0:49:15 0:49:15 4:39 

13 103 Sion ELLIS/Daniel NIERODA B11 24 Nissan Sunny 0:49:51 0:49:51 5:15 

14 89 Mike STORRAR/Richard BESTWICK B11 26 British Leyland Marina 0:50:24 0:50:24 5:48 

15 112 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 27 Ford Escort MK2 0:50:35 0:50:35 5:59 

16 136 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES B11 32 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 1:00 0:54:28 9:52 

17 126 Dylan PARRY/Iwan GRIFFITH B11 33 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:36 0:54:36 10:00 

Class B12

1 55 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 12 Ford Escort RS 0:47:37 0:47:37

2 101 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 18 BMW Compact 0:49:08 0:49:08 1:31 

3 85 Craig JONES/Mike BARTLETT B12 19 BMW Compact 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:33 

4 80 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 20 BMW E30 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:33 

5 49 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 23 Ford Escort 0:49:45 0:49:45 2:08 

Class B13

1 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:41:15 0:41:15

2 9 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:55 

3 12 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:43:10 0:43:10 1:55 

4 20 David HOWELLS/Robin HERNEMAN B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:34 0:43:34 2:19 

5 33 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 19 Skoda Fabia Evo VRS 0:44:52 0:44:52 3:37 

6 24 Barry GROUNDWATER/Sean DONNELLY B13 20 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:04 0:45:04 3:49 

7 19 Simon ROGERS/Wyn DAVIES B13 23 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:41 0:45:41 4:26 

8 38 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 24 Subaru STI 0:45:54 0:45:54 4:39 

9 51 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B13 25 Subaru STI N14 0:46:01 0:46:01 4:46 

10 43 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 26 Mitsubushi Evo 9 0:46:10 0:46:10 4:55 

11 36 Jimmy CHRISTIE/David MACFADYEN B13 27 Mitsubishi Evo 0:46:14 0:46:14 4:59 

12 54 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 31 Subaru Impreza 0:47:13 0:47:13 5:58 

13 58 Robert THOMSON/Steven KERSCHAT B13 32 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:47:39 0:47:39 6:24 

14 48 Andy WILLIAMS/Brynmor PIERCE B13 33 Subaru Impreza 0:48:16 0:48:16 7:01 

15 57 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 34 Mitsubishi Evo 0:49:02 0:49:02 7:47 

16 82 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 35 Subaru Impreza STI 0:49:05 0:49:05 7:50 

17 95 Graham THATCHER/Tudor JENKINS B13 37 Subaru Impreza Gc8 0:49:55 0:49:55 8:40 

18 94 Shaun MARTIN/Iestyn WILLIAMS B13 38 Subaru Impreza 0:50:29 0:50:29 9:14 

19 153 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 41 Land Rover Freelander 0:53:15 0:53:15 12:00 

20 123 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 42 Subaru Impreza 0:53:21 0:53:21 12:06 

21 96 Jan BUDGE/Alex REID B13 43 Subaru Impreza 0:54:15 0:54:15 13:00 

22 122 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 44 Subaru Impreza 0:54:41 0:54:41 13:26 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B14

1 3 Tom CAVE/James MORGAN B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 Evo 0:40:01 0:40:01

2 4 Julian REYNOLDS/Patrick WALSH B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:28 0:40:28 0:27 

3 6 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:53 0:41:53 1:52 

4 2 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:01 0:42:01 2:00 

5 17 Stephen SIMPSON/Mark GLENNERSTER B14 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:42:06 0:42:06 2:05 

6 10 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

7 7 Rory YOUNG/Dai ROBERTS B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:43:01 0:43:01 3:00 

8 16 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 15 Ford Focus Wr02 0:43:42 0:43:42 3:41 

9 28 Graham COFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 18 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:37 0:44:37 4:36 

10 32 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 22 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:33 0:45:33 5:32 

11 11 Jamie JUKES/Dave WILLIAMS B14 30 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:46:31 0:46:31 6:30 

12 5 David WRIGHT/Steve PUGH B14 40 Ford Focus WRC 01 0:42:03 10:00 0:52:03 12:02 

Class H1

1 102 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/Ronnie ROUGHEAD H1 5 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:50:06 0:50:06

Class H3

1 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Guy WEAVER H3 1 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11

2 40 Steve BENNETT/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:46:03 0:46:03 0:52 

3 154 Mark HOLMES/Craig SIMKISS H3 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:46:59 0:46:59 1:48 

4 42 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H3 4 Ford RS1800 0:48:37 0:48:37 3:26 

5 97 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 6 Ford Escort MK1 0:51:25 0:51:25 6:14 

6 92 Andrew HILL/Mathew FOWLE H3 7 Ford Escort 2.0 Bdg Grp 4 0:52:02 0:52:02 6:51 

7 130 Charles HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 8 Ford Escort MK2 0:54:48 0:54:48 9:37 

8 71 Ceiriog HUGHES/Ian JONES H3 9 Ford Escort MK2 0:47:48 10:00 0:57:48 12:37 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

5 David WRIGHT/Steve PUGH B14 MC2 Early at  MC2 10:00 10:00 

71 Ceiriog HUGHES/Ian JONES H3 MC2 Early at  MC2 10:00 10:00 

128 James DUNKLEY/Dan EVANS B10 MC2 Early at  MC2 11:00 11:00 

131 David GINN/Clive (Selwyn) JONES RF1.0 TC5 SVOUT R32.2(b) 10:00 10:00 

136 Guy BUTLER/Catrin JONES B11 TC4 SV IN Early at  TC4 SV IN 1:00 1:00 

145 David PERKINS/Heather MERRISON RF1.4 MC2 Early at  MC2 14:00 14:00 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
25 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

22 Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL B12 Ford Escort Stage 3 Sheared wheel nuts - SS3

31 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Ford Escort Stage 6 Retired

37 Andrew JONES/David Iwan JONES B11 Ford Escort Stage 2 Stopped in SS2

44 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stage 2 Stopped in SS2

50 James WATKINS/Richard SUTER NR4 Subaru Impreza Stage 4 Broken shaft - SS4

52 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Went off - SS1

63 Hefin LLOYD-DAVIES/Don JAMES 1400S Vauxhall Corsa TC2 Clutch problem after SS1

64 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Proton Satria TC9 Retired after SS4

66 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR Stage 4 Driveshaft - SS4 start

67 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400S Nissan Micra TC5 SVOUT Power steering pump

72 Steve HOPEWELL/Mike SMITH B11 Ford Escort MK2 Stage 2 Off road - post 4 SS2

74 Ellis BELTON/Gwynfor JONES B11 Ford Escort G3 TC2 Retired after SS1

75 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 BMW 325I Stage 1 Mechanical - SS1

84 Steven John WILLIAMS/Paul ROBERTS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 TC2 Engine after SS1

98 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS B12 Triumph TR8 Stage 6 Retired

99 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 6 Retired

106 Chris BUSH/James MWANGI 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 4 Retired

114 Timo KENNISH/Di STEVENSON B12 Vauxhall Chevette Stage 4 Retired

115 Tim BEVAN/Darren IKIN B12 BMW 328I Stage 1 Stopped in SS1

124 Euros HUGHES/Iwan Llyr JONES B10 Vauxhall Nova Stage 7 Stopped - SS7

125 Jonathan WHALLEY/Peter DENNIS B11 Ford Escort MK2 Stage 4 Stuck in traffic

132 Dan CHAMBERS/Leigh CHAMBERS 1400S Ford KA TC9 Mechanical after SS4

137 Alun JONES/Geraint MILLS B10 Ford Escort Mexico Stage 4 Stuck in traffic

143 Al BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C Nissan Micra TC11 Retired after SS6

148 Jeff JONES/Graham ISAAC B11 Peugeot 306 Stage 4 Retired
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1

Fastest 60.82mph

Length 8.43 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Cave 8:19 
4 Reynolds 8:28 
1 Francis 8:31 
2 Payne 8:35 
6 Petch 8:42 
17 Simpson 8:45 
26 Davies 8:48 
11 Jukes 8:50 
16 Benn 8:52 
9 Sisson 8:56 

SS 2 Dyfi East 1

Fastest 66.86mph

Length 4.16 mile

No. Driver Time

4 Reynolds 3:44 
3 Cave 3:46 
1 Francis 3:49 
5 Wright 3:53 

2= Payne 3:55 
6= Petch 3:55 
10= Simmons 3:57 
17= Simpson 3:57 
7= Young 4:00 
9= Sisson 4:00 

SS 3 Dyfi West 1

Fastest 59.46mph

Length 5.83 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Cave 5:53 
4 Reynolds 5:57 
1 Francis 6:00 
2 Payne 6:07 
5 Wright 6:09 

17= Simpson 6:10 
26= Davies 6:10 
6= Petch 6:12 
10= Simmons 6:12 
11 Jukes 6:15 

SS 4 Gartheiniog 2

Fastest 61.43mph

Length 8.43 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Cave 8:14 
4 Reynolds 8:22 

1= Francis 8:36 
6= Petch 8:36 
2 Payne 8:38 
5 Wright 8:39 
17 Simpson 8:41 
11 Jukes 8:44 
26 Davies 8:46 
12 Davies 8:50 

SS 5 Dyfi East 2

Fastest 67.76mph

Length 4.16 mile

No. Driver Time

3= Cave 3:41 
4= Reynolds 3:41 
1 Francis 3:47 
5 Wright 3:48 
6 Petch 3:50 
17 Simpson 3:52 
2 Payne 3:54 
7 Young 3:56 

11= Jukes 3:57 
12= Davies 3:57 

SS 6 Dyfi West 2

Fastest 60.66mph

Length 5.83 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Cave 5:46 
4 Reynolds 5:54 
5 Wright 6:00 
1 Francis 6:01 
17 Simpson 6:02 
6 Petch 6:04 
7 Young 6:08 
2 Payne 6:09 
11 Jukes 6:10 
10 Simmons 6:11 

SS 7 Pantperthog

Fastest 60.05mph

Length 4.37 mile

No. Driver Time

3= Cave 4:22 
4= Reynolds 4:22 
1 Francis 4:31 
6 Petch 4:34 
5 Wright 4:37 
17 Simpson 4:39 
7= Young 4:40 
26= Davies 4:40 
11 Jukes 4:41 
10 Simmons 4:42 
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Gartheiniog 1

Gravel

Length 8.43 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:08:19
4 Reynolds 0:08:28
1 Francis 0:08:31
2 Payne 0:08:35
6 Petch 0:08:42
17 Simpson 0:08:45
26 Davies 0:08:48
11 Jukes 0:08:50
16 Benn 0:08:52
9 Sisson 0:08:56

SS 2 Dyfi East 1

Gravel

Length 4.16 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:12:05
4 Reynolds 0:12:12
1 Francis 0:12:20
2 Payne 0:12:30
6 Petch 0:12:37
17 Simpson 0:12:42
26 Davies 0:12:49
5 Wright 0:12:50
9 Sisson 0:12:56
12 Davies 0:12:58

SS 3 Dyfi West 1

Gravel

Length 5.83 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:17:58
4 Reynolds 0:18:09
1 Francis 0:18:20
2 Payne 0:18:37
6 Petch 0:18:49
17 Simpson 0:18:52
26 Davies 0:18:59
5 Wright 0:18:59
10 Simmons 0:19:10
9 Sisson 0:19:14

SS 4 Gartheiniog 2

Gravel

Length 8.43 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:26:12
4 Reynolds 0:26:31
1 Francis 0:26:56
2 Payne 0:27:15
6 Petch 0:27:25
17 Simpson 0:27:33
5 Wright 0:27:38
26 Davies 0:27:45
10 Simmons 0:28:08
9 Sisson 0:28:09

SS 5 Dyfi East 2

Gravel

Length 4.16 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:29:53
4 Reynolds 0:30:12
1 Francis 0:30:43
2 Payne 0:31:09
6 Petch 0:31:15
17 Simpson 0:31:25
5 Wright 0:31:26
26 Davies 0:31:43
9 Sisson 0:32:07
10 Simmons 0:32:08

SS 6 Dyfi West 2

Gravel

Length 5.83 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:35:39
4 Reynolds 0:36:06
1 Francis 0:36:44
2 Payne 0:37:18
6 Petch 0:37:19
5 Wright 0:37:26
17 Simpson 0:37:27
26 Davies 0:37:58
10 Simmons 0:38:19
7 Young 0:38:21

SS 7 Pantperthog

Gravel

Length 4.37 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Cave 0:40:01
4 Reynolds 0:40:28
1 Francis 0:41:15
6 Petch 0:41:53
2 Payne 0:42:01
17 Simpson 0:42:06
26 Davies 0:42:38
10 Simmons 0:43:01
7 Young 0:43:01
9 Sisson 0:43:10
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Tom CAVE 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Julian REYNOLDS 3 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Luke FRANCIS - - 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 David WRIGHT - - 1 2 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
6 Stephen PETCH - - 1 1 3 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
2 Charles PAYNE - - - 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
17 Stephen SIMPSON - - - - 1 4 2 - - - - - - - -
26 Andy DAVIES - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - - 3 - - -
7 Rory YOUNG - - - - - - 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - -
10 Karl SIMMONS - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 2
11 Jamie JUKES - - - - - - - 2 3 1 - - - - -
16 Paul BENN - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - 1 1
12 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2 - - -
9 Wayne SISSON - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 2 - -
25 Sacha KAKAD - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2
20 David HOWELLS - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1
15 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
22 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
21 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
27 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
83 Alun ROBERTS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 3 3 3= 3 3=1
4 3 4 4 4= 4 4=2
1 1 1 1= 1 5 13
2 5 2 6= 5 1 64
6 2= 5 2 6 17 55
17 6= 17= 5 17 6 176
26 10= 26= 17 2 7 7=7
11 17= 6= 11 7 2 26=8
16 7= 10= 26 11= 11 119
9 9= 11 12 12= 10 1010

5= 25= 7 20 16= 12 211
12= 12= 25 15 9= 15= 9=12
22 26= 9 7= 20= 26= 12=13
10 22 21 9= 26= 20= 1614
25 27= 20= 10= 10 21= 2515
15 83= 27= 16= 25 9 15=16
7 20= 15 25 15= 25 28=17
21 21= 12 21 21= 27= 20=18
30 15 23= 27 28 28= 24=19
20 30 28= 30 27= 16 2320
23 41 33= 28 30= 83 27=21
27 23 41= 33 24= 23 33=22
41 24= 51= 31 33= 30 8323
31 38= 30 23= 83= 33 2924

24= 40= 32 83= 32 24 4025
44= 16= 16= 32 23 34 21=26
33= 29= 29= 24 19= 19= 34=27
34= 31= 31= 34 41= 29= 41=28
29 51= 24= 19= 29 41= 51=29
38 19= 34= 41= 34 43= 3230

19= 32= 19 29 61 61= 43=31
28= 34= 40= 40= 38= 39= 73=32
45= 64= 83= 43= 39= 40= 3633
51= 28= 38 38 40= 73= 6034
36 43= 39 36 45= 46= 3035

32= 45= 36= 45 73= 60= 3836
46= 73 60= 46= 76 38 39=37
73= 33= 64= 59= 43= 32= 46=38
83= 39= 59 73= 46= 51= 61=39
43 36= 45= 61 51= 36 45=40
154 46= 46= 64 60= 54= 54=41
57= 81= 73= 60 79= 76= 1942
61= 58= 154= 39 154= 55= 5943
64= 59= 43= 76 59 79= 55=44
55 61= 81= 51 36= 81= 79=45
39 76= 76= 54= 54= 154 7646
40 154= 79= 154= 58= 45= 77=47

63= 60 50= 90 55= 59= 81=48
77= 69= 54= 55 81= 77 154=49
58= 79= 58= 81 77= 58 4250
65= 77 61= 48= 88= 88 7151
60= 50= 71= 77= 89 71 8852
76= 54= 77= 79= 71= 90 62=53
71 71= 69 71= 109= 69 69=54
66 65= 48 109= 101= 62= 80=55

54= 66= 62 42= 105= 101= 90=56
62= 47 66 58= 47= 48 109=57
50 57= 57= 62 62= 53= 58=58

69= 62= 90= 65 69= 80= 93=59
81= 109= 99 99 80= 85= 4860
48 48= 55= 105 90= 109= 7061
109 80= 109= 85= 65= 82= 5362
42= 114= 47= 93= 82= 93= 47=63
47= 105 105= 47= 42 107= 85=64
67= 53= 67= 101= 48= 42 113=65
79= 67= 93= 69= 70= 105= 8266
105 82= 82 82= 103= 113= 49=67
72= 42 107 70 113 47 101=68

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

101= 70= 53= 88 85= 70 105=69
85= 85= 70= 49 93= 57= 107=70
95= 89= 42= 80 53= 65= 112=71
70= 93= 80= 95 112= 103= 9772
88= 88= 85= 87 102 124= 57=73
82 107= 88= 107 49= 87= 92=74

90= 49= 114= 53= 107= 102= 94=75
103= 101= 49= 89= 120= 119= 102=76

59 113= 87= 94= 95= 49 6577
49= 90 89= 103= 110= 92 14978
99= 55= 103= 57= 119= 95= 11979
87 95= 95= 102= 57= 112= 116=80
80 103= 100= 119 94= 120= 120=81

102= 102 101 116 87= 94= 95=82
113= 99= 112= 100= 104= 116= 103=83
94 100= 119= 117= 117 110 87=84
100 112 65= 104= 116= 104 100=85
114 87= 102= 120= 149= 117 117=86
53 97= 120= 110 92= 149 8987
104 120 124 108 97= 108= 10888
120 104= 104 97 108= 121= 111=89
89= 117= 97= 112= 118= 100 151=90
112= 94= 117= 149= 123= 118 11091
116 119= 94= 121 100= 97 12192
93= 116 108= 92 151= 127 118=93
117= 108 149 118 127 123 126=94
121= 153 116 124 124= 151 15395

84 121= 92= 123 153= 111 104=96
124 149= 127= 136 111= 89 129=97

107= 92= 110= 96= 139= 141 136=98
110= 110= 153= 111= 96= 126 141=99
118= 118 121 127 126= 122= 123=100
108 125 118 153 129= 136= 130=101
97= 136 125 98 136= 153= 122102
125= 111= 136 113= 141 129 96103
119 127= 98= 130= 121 139 133=104
149 133= 111= 141= 133 96= 147=105
98= 141= 141= 151 122 134= 128106
111= 151= 147= 122 134 130= 146107
74 123 151 133 147 138= 140108
127 124 123= 126 146 133= 127=109
123 147 129= 147 130 147= 134=110
92 146 130 139 138 146 144111

136= 96= 96 128 128= 128= 138112
141= 98= 134= 138 144= 144= 139113
153 129= 146= 134 131 140 131114
140 139= 133 146 142 142 142115

122= 106 140 142 140 131 135116
129= 122= 126 129 135= 135 150117
133= 130= 106= 143 143= 150 145118
139= 132= 131= 132 150 143119

96 126 139= 140 145 145120
137 134 122= 144121

106= 145= 142= 131122
142= 148= 144= 135123
145= 128= 132 150124
146= 137= 128 145125
126= 140= 145=126
130= 142= 148=127
134 131= 143128
143 144= 137129
132 135= 138130
148 143= 135131
138 138 113132
147 150 150133
131 11134
135135
151136

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

144137
128138
37139
150140
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Plains Rally
Saturday 14th May 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 3 3 3 3 3 31
4 4 4 4 4 4 42
1 1 1 1 1 1 13
2 2 2 2 2 2 64
6 6 6 6 6 6 25
17 17 17 17 17 5 176
26 26 26 5 5 17 267
11 5 5 26 26 26 108
16 9 10 10 9 10 79
9 12 9 9 10 7 910

5= 10 25 12 12 9 1211
12= 22 7 7 7 12 2512
22 25 12 25 25 25 2013
10 16 21 20 20 20 1514
25 7 15 15 15 15 1615
15 15 20 16 16 16 2116
7 21 16 21 21 21 2717
21 20 27 27 27 27 3018
30 30 30 30 30 30 2819
20 23 23 23 23 23 2320
23 27 41 33 28 28 3321
27 41 31 31 33 33 2422
41 31 33 28 41 83 8323
31 24 24 41 24 41 4124

24= 34 29 24 83 24 2925
44= 29 51 34 32 34 3426
33= 38 28 29 34 29 3227
34= 83 34 83 29 19 1928
29 33 38 32 19 32 3829
38 51 83 19 38 38 5130

19= 19 19 38 51 51 4031
28= 28= 32 51 45 40 7332
45= 45= 45 45 40 73 4333
51= 36 36 36 36 43 3634
36 32 46 40 73 45 4535

32= 46 73 46 46 36 4636
46= 73 40 73 43 46 6137
73= 43 43 43 39 61 3938
83= 64 64 64 61 39 1139
43 40 154 39 154 60 6040
154 154 39 61 60 154 15441
57= 61 61 154 76 76 7642
61= 39 60 60 54 11 5443
64= 57 58 76 59 54 5944
55 58 76 54 77 59 8145
39 77 77 59 58 81 7746
40 76 81 77 81 77 7947

63= 60 57 81 79 58 5548
77= 65 71 58 71 79 5849
58= 71 54 71 55 55 6250
65= 81 50 79 11 71 4851
60= 66 69 55 62 62 10952
76= 54 66 48 48 48 6953
71 50 79 62 109 109 9054
66 55 62 109 69 69 4255

54= 69 55 69 65 90 4756
62= 62 48 57 90 65 8857
50 79 59 65 47 47 6558

69= 48 109 90 105 42 10559
81= 109 47 47 42 105 5760
48 47 65 42 57 57 8261
109 42 67 105 82 88 10162
42= 67 105 11 88 82 8563
47= 105 42 82 101 101 8064
67= 59 82 99 85 85 7065
79= 101 90 85 70 80 9366
105 85 85 70 80 70 5367

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

72= 70 70 101 93 93 4968
101= 82 88 88 95 53 10369
85= 88 99 80 49 103 9570
95= 95 101 95 103 49 8771
70= 80 80 49 53 95 10272
88= 90 95 93 89 87 10773
82 103 103 103 87 102 8974

90= 49 49 87 102 107 9475
103= 114 114 53 107 89 11276

59 113 53 102 94 94 12077
49= 99 87 89 100 112 10078
99= 53 93 107 112 120 11979
87 102 102 94 120 100 11680
80 87 100 100 104 104 11781

102= 100 89 120 117 119 10482
113= 89 112 112 116 117 9783
94 94 120 104 119 116 11084
100 93 94 117 97 110 10885
114 104 107 116 108 97 14986
53 112 104 119 110 108 11387
104 120 117 97 121 124 12188
120 116 116 108 149 121 9289
89= 117 97 121 124 149 590
112= 107 119 110 118 118 11891
116 121 121 124 92 113 11192
93= 97 108 149 113 92 15393
117= 108 11 118 127 127 12794
121= 119 124 92 111 111 12395

84 110 110 113 153 123 14196
124 118 118 127 123 153 9697

107= 124 149 111 141 141 15198
110= 125 113 153 96 96 13699
118= 149 125 123 133 151 126100
108 111 127 98 136 136 129101
97= 127 92 141 139 133 122102
125= 92 153 96 151 139 133103
119 98 111 133 122 122 130104
149 153 98 130 130 129 139105
98= 123 136 136 129 126 146106
111= 136 141 122 126 130 147107
74 141 123 139 146 146 134108
127 133 133 129 147 134 140109
123 129= 129 146 134 147 142110
92 139= 96 151 142 140 138111

136= 122 146 126 140 142 144112
141= 96 139 147 128 128 71113
153 146 130 134 143 138 135114
140 106 122 142 138 144 150115

122= 140 140 140 144 143 131116
129= 130 106 132 135 135 128117
133= 126 126 128 150 150 145118
139= 11 134 143 145 145119

96 137 147 138 131 131120
137 145 142 144121

106= 142 151 135122
142= 134 145 150123
145= 132 132 145124
146= 147 137 131125
126= 151 148126
130= 148 143127
134 143 131128
143 131 144129
132 138 128130
148 135 138131
138 128 135132
147 144 150133
131 150134

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

135135
151136
144137
128138
37139
150140
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